UIdaho Law Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

10-4-2012

Campbell v. Kvamme Appellant's Brief Dckt. 39650

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/ idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Campbell v. Kvamme Appellant's Brief Dckt. 39650" (2012). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 1465. https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/1465

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIdaho Law.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

V. LEO CAMPBELL and KATHLEEN CAMPBELL, husband and wife,

Plaintiffs/Appellant/Cross-Respondents,

vs.

JAMES C. KVAMME and DEBRA KVAMME, husband and wife; and JOHN DOES I-X,

Defendants/Respondents/Cross-Appellants.

Docket # 39650-2012

Bonneville County Case No. CV-2010-3879

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

Appeal from the District Court of the Seventh Judicial District State of Idaho In and For the County of Bonneville

Honorable Jon J. Shindurling, District Court Judge, Presiding

Attorney for Appellants Kipp L. Manwaring Manwaring Law Office, P.A. 381 Shoup Ave., Ste. 210 Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402 Attorney for Respondents Justin R. Seamons Attorney at Law 414 Shoup Avenue Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402

OCT - A 2012 Supreute Co

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF IDAHO

V. LEO CAMPBELL and KATHLEEN CAMPBELL, husband and wife,

Plaintiffs/Appellant/Cross-Respondents,

vs.

JAMES C. KVAMME and DEBRA KVAMME, husband and wife; and JOHN DOES I-X,

Defendants/Respondents/Cross-Appellants.

Docket # 39650-2012

Bonneville County Case No. CV-2010-3879

APPELLANTS' BRIEF

Appeal from the District Court of the Seventh Judicial District State of Idaho In and For the County of Bonneville

Honorable Jon J. Shindurling, District Court Judge, Presiding

Attorney for Appellants Kipp L. Manwaring Manwaring Law Office, P.A. 381 Shoup Ave., Ste. 210 Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402 Attorney for Respondents Justin R. Seamons Attorney at Law 414 Shoup Avenue Idaho Falls, Idaho 83402

TABLE OF CONTENTS

STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Course of the Proceedings	2
Statement of the Facts	4
Identity of Parties	4
Chain of Title and History of Use	5
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL	9
ARGUMENT	9
A. The District Court abused its discretion in disregarding the affidavit of	
Kevin Thompson and denying the Campbells' motion for reconsideration of the court's memorandum decision on cross motions for summary judgment.	9
Standard of Review	9
Argument	10
B. The Campbells are entitled to an award of costs on appeal.	14
CONCLUSION	14

TABLE OF CASES AND AUTHORITIES

CASES:

Peterson v. Private Wilderness, LLC, 152 Idaho 691, 694, 273 P.3d 1284, 1287 (2012)	
	10, 13
Parkside Sch., Inc. v. Bronco Elite Arts & Athletics, LLC, 145 Idaho 176, 178	
177 P.3d 390, 392 (2008)	10
Coeur d'Alene Mining Co. v. First Nat. Bank of North Idaho, 118 Idaho 812, 823	
800 P.2d 1026, 1037 (1990)	10
J.I. Case Company v. McDonald, 76 Idaho 223, 229,	
280 P.2d 1070, 1073 (1955)	10
PHH Mortg. Services Corp. v. Perreira, 146 Idaho 631, 635-636	
200 P.3d 1180, 1184-1185 (2009)	11, 13
Kepler-Fleenor v. Fremont County, 268 P.3d 1159, 152 Idaho 207 (2012).	11, 13
Barmore v. Perrone, 145 Idaho 340, 344, 179 P.3d 303, 307 (2008)	11
State v. Rubbermaid Inc., 129 Idaho 353, 924 P.2d 615 (1996)	13

RULES:

I.R.C.P. 11(a)(2)(B) .				•	•		•	•	•				•			•		10, 13
I.R.C.P. 56(d)																		10, 13
I.R.C.P. 60(b)(2)										•				٠				12, 13
I.A.R. 41 and 35(b)(5)).		•			٠	•		•	٠	•		•	•	٠			13
